THE DATASHEET OF
STP08C596MTR
win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/16February 2005
� 8 CONSTANT CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNELS
� ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT CURRENT
THROUGH EXTERNAL RESISTOR

satisfies the system requirement of high volume
data transmission.
Table 1: Order Codes
Part Number Temp. Range Package Comments
STP08C596B1 -40°C to 125°C DIP-16 25 part per tube
STP08C596M -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube
STP08C596MTR -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
STP08C596TTR -40°C to 125°C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08C596
8-BIT CONSTANT CURRENT LED SINK DRIVER
SO-16DIP-16
TSSOP16